
Field-replaceable units

1 2

Figure 7-1. All Models

Ref Description Part number Qty

1 Exchange-LJ1010-110V Printer Q2460-69001

1 Exchange-LJ1010-220V Printer Q2460-69002

1 Exchange-LJ1012-110V Printer Q2461-69001

1 Exchange-LJ1012-220V Printer Q2461-69002

2 Exchange-LJ1015-110V Printer Q2462-69001

2 Exchange-LJ1015-220V Printer Q2462-69002

2 Exchange-LJ1010-220V 3 Year Warranty Q2463-69001
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Figure 7-2. Exploded View: Field Replaceable Units

Table 7-3. Replaceable Assemblies

Ref Description Part number Qty

1 PAPER PICKUP TRAY ASS'Y RM1-0629-000 1

2 DELIVERY TRAY ASS'Y RM1-0659-000 1
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Ref Description Part number Qty

3 SEPARATION PAD ASS'Y RM1-0648-000 1

4 ROLLER, PICKUP RL1-0266-000 1

5 FUSER (FIXING ASS'Y) 110-127V RM1-0650-000 1

5 FUSER (FIXING ASS'Y) 220-240V RM1-0656-000 1

6 ENGINE POWER ASS'Y 110-127V RM1-0807-000 1

6 ENGINE POWER ASS'Y 220-240V RM1-0808-000 1

7 LASER SCANNER ASS'Y RM1-0171-000 1

8 ENGINE CONTROL ASS'Y RM1-0806-000 1

9 TRANSFER ROLLER ASS'Y RM1-0658-000 1

10 PAPER PICKUP ASS'Y RM1-0641-000 1

11 Dust Cover-US Q2460-67914 1

11 Dust Cover-Worldwide Q2460-67915 1

12 Door Link Clip (Stopper) RC1-1957-000 1

N/A CD Rom-West Europe/America Q2460-60101 1

N/A CD Rom-North Europe Q2460-60102 1

N/A CD Rom-East Europe Q2460-60103 1

N/A CD Rom-Asia Q2460-60104 1

N/A CD Rom-China Q2460-60105 1

N/A CD-Service and Support Training Q2460-60106 1

N/A Service Manual Q2460-90928 1
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Alphabetical parts list

Table 7-4. Alphabetical parts list

Description Part number Table and page

CD Rom-Asia Q2460-60104 Table 7-3 on page 113

CD Rom-China Q2460-60105 Table 7-3 on page 113

CD Rom-East Europe Q2460-60103 Table 7-3 on page 113

CD Rom-North Europe Q2460-60102 Table 7-3 on page 113

CD Rom-West Europe/America Q2460-60101 Table 7-3 on page 113

CD-Service and Support Training Q2460-60106 Table 7-3 on page 113

DELIVERY TRAY ASS'Y RM1-0659-000 Table 7-3 on page 112

Door Link Clip (Stopper) RC1-1957-000 Table 7-3 on page 113

Dust Cover-US Q2460-67914 Table 7-3 on page 113

Dust Cover-Worldwide Q2460-67915 Table 7-3 on page 113

ENGINE CONTROL ASS'Y RM1-0806-000 Table 7-3 on page 113

ENGINE POWER ASS'Y 110-127V RM1-0807-000 Table 7-3 on page 113

ENGINE POWER ASS'Y 220-240V RM1-0808-000 Table 7-3 on page 113

Exchange-LJ1010-110V Printer Q2460-69001 Table 7-2 on page 111

Exchange-LJ1010-220V 3 Year Warranty Q2463-69001 Table 7-2 on page 111

Exchange-LJ1010-220V Printer Q2460-69002 Table 7-2 on page 111

Exchange-LJ1012-110V Printer Q2461-69001 Table 7-2 on page 111

Exchange-LJ1012-220V Printer Q2461-69002 Table 7-2 on page 111

Exchange-LJ1015-110V Printer Q2462-69001 Table 7-2 on page 111

Exchange-LJ1015-220V Printer Q2462-69002 Table 7-2 on page 111

FUSER (FIXING ASS'Y) 110-127V RM1-0650-000 Table 7-3 on page 113

FUSER (FIXING ASS'Y) 220-240V RM1-0656-000 Table 7-3 on page 113

LASER SCANNER ASS'Y RM1-0171-000 Table 7-3 on page 113

PAPER PICKUP ASS'Y RM1-0641-000 Table 7-3 on page 113

PAPER PICKUP TRAY ASS'Y RM1-0629-000 Table 7-3 on page 112

ROLLER, PICKUP RL1-0266-000 Table 7-3 on page 113

SEPARATION PAD ASS'Y RM1-0648-000 Table 7-3 on page 113

Service Manual Q2460-90928 Table 7-3 on page 113

TRANSFER ROLLER ASS'Y RM1-0658-000 Table 7-3 on page 113
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Numerical parts list

Table 7-5. Numerical parts list

Part number Description Table and page

Q2462-69002 Exchange-LJ1015-220V Printer Table 7-2 on page 111

Q2463-69001 Exchange-LJ1010-220V 3 Year Warranty Table 7-2 on page 111

Q2460-60101 CD Rom-West Europe/America Table 7-3 on page 113

Q2460-60102 CD Rom-North Europe Table 7-3 on page 113

Q2460-60103 CD Rom-East Europe Table 7-3 on page 113

Q2460-60104 CD Rom-Asia Table 7-3 on page 113

Q2460-60105 CD Rom-China Table 7-3 on page 113

Q2460-60106 CD-Service and Support Training Table 7-3 on page 113

Q2460-67914 Dust Cover-US Table 7-3 on page 113

Q2460-67915 Dust Cover-Worldwide Table 7-3 on page 113

Q2460-69001 Exchange-LJ1010-110V Printer Table 7-2 on page 111

Q2460-69002 Exchange-LJ1010-220V Printer Table 7-2 on page 111

Q2460-90928 Service Manual Table 7-3 on page 113

Q2461-69001 Exchange-LJ1012-110V Printer Table 7-2 on page 111

Q2461-69002 Exchange-LJ1012-220V Printer Table 7-2 on page 111

Q2462-69001 Exchange-LJ1015-110V Printer Table 7-2 on page 111

RC1-1957-000 Door Link Clip (Stopper) Table 7-3 on page 113

RL1-0266-000 ROLLER, PICKUP Table 7-3 on page 113

RM1-0171-000 LASER SCANNER ASS'Y Table 7-3 on page 113

RM1-0629-000 PAPER PICKUP TRAY ASS'Y Table 7-3 on page 112

RM1-0641-000 PAPER PICKUP ASS'Y Table 7-3 on page 113

RM1-0648-000 SEPARATION PAD ASS'Y Table 7-3 on page 113

RM1-0650-000 FUSER (FIXING ASS'Y) 110-127V Table 7-3 on page 113

RM1-0656-000 FUSER (FIXING ASS'Y) 220-240V Table 7-3 on page 113

RM1-0658-000 TRANSFER ROLLER ASS'Y Table 7-3 on page 113

RM1-0659-000 DELIVERY TRAY ASS'Y Table 7-3 on page 112

RM1-0806-000 ENGINE CONTROL ASS'Y Table 7-3 on page 113

RM1-0807-000 ENGINE POWER ASS'Y 110-127V Table 7-3 on page 113

RM1-0808-000 ENGINE POWER ASS'Y 220-240V Table 7-3 on page 113
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